
LOADING PORT PERSON TO CONTACT Chinese Name Main Email Address On Duty Date

Hong Kong Helen NG helen@fclcl.com

Xiamen (Fuzhou, Shantou, Xiamen) Kelly Yang 杨燕 xiamen@fclcl.com Feb 4, Feb 5, Feb 6, Feb 7, Feb 8

Winnie Sin 冼慧虹 winnie@fclcl.com Feb 7, Feb 8

Cyrus 鹏子欣 guamng@fclcl.com Feb 4, Feb 5, Feb 6

Crystal 张旖旎 crystal@fclcl.com

Kelly 沈荔 jessica@fclcl.com 8-Feb

Summer 胡萌婕 sghcus3@fclcl.com Feb 6, Feb 7

Sadie 刘苏峰 shanghai@fclcl.com Feb 4, Feb 5

Andrew Zhu 朱春光 andrew@fclcl.com 6-Feb

Tracy Wu 吴瑛瑛 tracy@fclcl.com 5-Feb

Elsa Wang elsa@fclcl.com 7-Feb

Maggie Cui maggie@fclcl.com 8-Feb

Christina Wang 冯亚君 Ningbo@fclcl.com 4-Feb

RICHARD WANG 王维 pdonmng@fclcl.com Feb 4, Feb 5, Feb 6, Feb 7, Feb 8

ELLA GAO 高晴 pdonovs@fclcl.com Feb 4, Feb 5, Feb 6, Feb 7, Feb 8

LIYE 李晔 pdonops@fclcl.com

Qingdao (Qingdao,Lianyungang, Dalian,

Weihai, Yantan, Shidao, Rizhao)
Jason 毕吉峰 jason@fclcl.com Feb 4, Feb 5, Feb 6, Feb 7, Feb 8

Dalian (Dalian, Yingkou, Jinzhou, Bayunquan,

Dandong, Caofeidian, Qinghuangdao)
Pheobe Wang 王琳 phoebe@fclcl.com Feb 4, Feb 5, Feb 6, Feb 7, Feb 8

Management Forrest Ma 马文琦 forrest@fclcl.com

2019 Chinese New Year on Duty List

Shenzhen (Yantian, Chiwan) & Guangzhou

(Huangpu, Foshan, Zhongshan, Jiangmen,

Zhuhai, Shunde, Xiaolan)

Shanghai

(Shanghai,Nanjing,Wuhan,Chongqong,Changs

ha,Jiujiang,Yangzhou,Zhenjiang, Wuhu)

Ningbo (Ningbo, Wenzhou, Zhoushan)

Tianjin (Xingang, Qinghuangdao)
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